
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 17 September 2011

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 622.3 1 53.1 51.8 47.1 152.0 54.3 55.4 46.2 307.9 54.6 51.9 46.6 461.0 54.4 56.0 50.9 622.3
A 2 Chris Grimes 643.4 2 55.5 54.9 48.9 159.3 56.8 56.8 48.8 321.7 55.3 54.0 47.9 478.9 55.3 58.0 51.2 643.4
A 4 Norman Ferguson 683.0 3 73.1 58.9 50.2 182.2 58.1 54.4 52.3 347.0 59.0 53.5 50.4 509.9 57.1 62.0 54.0 683.0
A 10 Paul Phelan 685.9 4 60.3 58.6 52.8 171.7 58.6 57.7 51.1 339.1 60.5 58.0 51.9 509.5 59.9 61.8 54.7 685.9

B 3 Trevor Ferguson 663.1 1 55.6 56.9 50.0 162.5 56.2 54.5 50.6 323.8 56.5 57.4 51.1 488.8 62.8 55.5 56.0 663.1

B 2 Tom Devenney 720.1 2 61.5 62.0 55.1 178.6 62.5 60.2 55.4 356.7 61.3 61.2 54.2 533.4 68.0 59.8 58.9 720.1

B 4 Michael Workman 729.9 3 60.9 64.0 52.9 177.8 64.6 60.1 56.4 358.9 61.6 59.8 55.7 536.0 75.9 60.6 57.4 729.9
B 7 Gilmore Magee 746.9 4 66.7 65.0 53.9 185.6 66.3 60.6 53.4 365.9 62.5 65.9 53.4 547.7 69.4 70.5 59.3 746.9
B 8 Stephen O'Donohoe 760.9 5 57.5 76.9 53.5 187.9 68.3 57.8 56.5 370.5 63.8 61.1 50.8 546.2 82.8 55.9 76.0 760.9
B 1 Paul Blair 765.9 6 55.1 60.9 49.7 165.7 56.7 55.3 49.8 327.5 76.5 56.8 70.8 531.6 82.8 75.5 76.0 765.9
B 10 Eric Patterson 878.9 7 67.8 76.9 69.7 214.4 76.2 74.5 61.9 427.0 76.5 70.3 70.8 644.6 82.8 75.5 76.0 878.9

C 1 Sam Bowden 627.4 1 54.5 53.4 47.5 155.4 55.1 53.2 47.9 311.6 54.2 53.1 46.7 465.6 54.0 57.2 50.6 627.4
C 2 Robin Lyons 645.7 2 55.8 53.7 50.7 160.2 60.1 53.5 54.7 328.5 55.0 52.5 48.9 484.9 54.7 55.0 51.1 645.7
C 3 Guy Foster 665.0 3 57.5 59.5 53.4 170.4 60.7 55.1 49.2 335.4 57.5 54.4 48.3 495.6 56.9 59.8 52.7 665.0

C 7 SE Alister Barker 707.2 4 59.9 59.3 53.5 172.7 64.1 57.6 51.5 345.9 61.5 58.3 55.1 520.8 67.4 63.2 55.8 707.2
C 5 Jonathan Beattie 784.9 5 68.7 60.0 57.4 186.1 75.1 65.3 58.3 384.8 68.5 71.3 58.1 582.7 68.4 70.8 63.0 784.9

D 1 David Thompson 667.1 1 57.8 56.0 51.9 165.7 63.9 55.9 51.1 336.6 57.9 55.3 50.7 500.5 59.0 57.5 50.1 667.1D 1 David Thompson 667.1 1 57.8 56.0 51.9 165.7 63.9 55.9 51.1 336.6 57.9 55.3 50.7 500.5 59.0 57.5 50.1 667.1
D 3 Mark King 672.6 2 57.9 54.9 51.6 164.4 57.8 60.7 50.5 333.4 58.2 55.2 49.9 496.7 62.9 58.4 54.6 672.6

D 7 SE Paul Mooney 678.0 3 64.5 56.2 51.8 172.5 59.2 55.8 52.4 339.9 58.8 54.3 51.7 504.7 61.0 60.1 52.2 678.0
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 693.4 4 63.2 58.1 53.1 174.4 60.3 56.7 50.6 342.0 61.3 61.5 52.0 516.8 62.9 60.9 52.8 693.4
D 5 Richard Allen 731.8 5 61.3 61.5 57.4 180.2 67.9 60.0 56.7 364.8 63.7 58.5 54.9 541.9 66.3 68.7 54.9 731.8
D 4 Davy Boyce 738.1 6 59.7 74.9 59.8 194.4 65.0 61.3 70.5 391.2 65.3 56.2 51.2 563.9 63.3 59.3 51.6 738.1

C 10 B James Acheson 911.3 1 91.3 72.7 69.2 233.2 88.9 71.1 67.7 460.9 79.0 77.3 66.3 683.5 80.2 76.3 71.3 911.3

D 9 B Alistair Nevin 1057.1 1 92.5 96.5 71.4 260.4 100.2 90.6 76.9 528.1 91.8 82.7 67.6 770.2 98.8 91.2 96.9 1057.1

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 17 September 2011

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 622.3 1 53.1 51.8 47.1 152.0 54.3 55.4 46.2 307.9 54.6 51.9 46.6 461.0 54.4 56.0 50.9 622.3
C 1 Sam Bowden 627.4 2 54.5 53.4 47.5 155.4 55.1 53.2 47.9 311.6 54.2 53.1 46.7 465.6 54.0 57.2 50.6 627.4
A 2 Chris Grimes 643.4 3 55.5 54.9 48.9 159.3 56.8 56.8 48.8 321.7 55.3 54.0 47.9 478.9 55.3 58.0 51.2 643.4
C 2 Robin Lyons 645.7 4 55.8 53.7 50.7 160.2 60.1 53.5 54.7 328.5 55.0 52.5 48.9 484.9 54.7 55.0 51.1 645.7
B 3 Trevor Ferguson 663.1 5 55.6 56.9 50.0 162.5 56.2 54.5 50.6 323.8 56.5 57.4 51.1 488.8 62.8 55.5 56.0 663.1

C 3 Guy Foster 665.0 6 57.5 59.5 53.4 170.4 60.7 55.1 49.2 335.4 57.5 54.4 48.3 495.6 56.9 59.8 52.7 665.0

D 1 David Thompson 667.1 7 57.8 56.0 51.9 165.7 63.9 55.9 51.1 336.6 57.9 55.3 50.7 500.5 59.0 57.5 50.1 667.1

D 3 Mark King 672.6 8 57.9 54.9 51.6 164.4 57.8 60.7 50.5 333.4 58.2 55.2 49.9 496.7 62.9 58.4 54.6 672.6
D 7 SE Paul Mooney 678.0 9 64.5 56.2 51.8 172.5 59.2 55.8 52.4 339.9 58.8 54.3 51.7 504.7 61.0 60.1 52.2 678.0
A 4 Norman Ferguson 683.0 10 73.1 58.9 50.2 182.2 58.1 54.4 52.3 347.0 59.0 53.5 50.4 509.9 57.1 62.0 54.0 683.0
A 10 Paul Phelan 685.9 11 60.3 58.6 52.8 171.7 58.6 57.7 51.1 339.1 60.5 58.0 51.9 509.5 59.9 61.8 54.7 685.9
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 693.4 12 63.2 58.1 53.1 174.4 60.3 56.7 50.6 342.0 61.3 61.5 52.0 516.8 62.9 60.9 52.8 693.4

C 7 SE Alister Barker 707.2 13 59.9 59.3 53.5 172.7 64.1 57.6 51.5 345.9 61.5 58.3 55.1 520.8 67.4 63.2 55.8 707.2
B 2 Tom Devenney 720.1 14 61.5 62.0 55.1 178.6 62.5 60.2 55.4 356.7 61.3 61.2 54.2 533.4 68.0 59.8 58.9 720.1
B 4 Michael Workman 729.9 15 60.9 64.0 52.9 177.8 64.6 60.1 56.4 358.9 61.6 59.8 55.7 536.0 75.9 60.6 57.4 729.9
D 5 Richard Allen 731.8 16 61.3 61.5 57.4 180.2 67.9 60.0 56.7 364.8 63.7 58.5 54.9 541.9 66.3 68.7 54.9 731.8
D 4 Davy Boyce 738.1 17 59.7 74.9 59.8 194.4 65.0 61.3 70.5 391.2 65.3 56.2 51.2 563.9 63.3 59.3 51.6 738.1
B 7 Gilmore Magee 746.9 18 66.7 65.0 53.9 185.6 66.3 60.6 53.4 365.9 62.5 65.9 53.4 547.7 69.4 70.5 59.3 746.9
B 8 Stephen O'Donohoe 760.9 19 57.5 76.9 53.5 187.9 68.3 57.8 56.5 370.5 63.8 61.1 50.8 546.2 82.8 55.9 76.0 760.9
B 1 Paul Blair 765.9 20 55.1 60.9 49.7 165.7 56.7 55.3 49.8 327.5 76.5 56.8 70.8 531.6 82.8 75.5 76.0 765.9B 1 Paul Blair 765.9 20 55.1 60.9 49.7 165.7 56.7 55.3 49.8 327.5 76.5 56.8 70.8 531.6 82.8 75.5 76.0 765.9
C 5 Jonathan Beattie 784.9 21 68.7 60.0 57.4 186.1 75.1 65.3 58.3 384.8 68.5 71.3 58.1 582.7 68.4 70.8 63.0 784.9
B 10 Eric Patterson 878.9 22 67.8 76.9 69.7 214.4 76.2 74.5 61.9 427.0 76.5 70.3 70.8 644.6 82.8 75.5 76.0 878.9
C 10 B James Acheson 911.3 23 91.3 72.7 69.2 233.2 88.9 71.1 67.7 460.9 79.0 77.3 66.3 683.5 80.2 76.3 71.3 911.3
D 9 B Alistair Nevin 1057.1 24 92.5 96.5 71.4 260.4 100.2 90.6 76.9 528.1 91.8 82.7 67.6 770.2 98.8 91.2 96.9 1057.1

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail
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